

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5535/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLRC No. 790/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

MANIVANNAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUPPIAH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv. for

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appeared for the respondents.

List this matter in the month of July, 2009 for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master