

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5535/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLRC No.
790/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANIVANNAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUPPIAH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners, list this matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master