

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 733/2010

MANIVANNAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARUPPIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 15/10/2014 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

*

Mr. Vijay Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, A.O.R.

Ms. Vanitha Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It was prayed on behalf of the counsel for the appellants that the arguing counsel is unwell and the matter may not to be taken up today and tomorrow.

Prayer is granted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

[PS: * THE COUNSEL WHO MENTIONED DID NOT GIVE APPEARANCE SLIP.]