

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).733/2010

MANIVANNAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARUPPIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dhalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. Ragunath, learned counsel for the appellants commenced his arguments at 3.40 p.m. and was on his legs when the court rose for the day leaving the matter as Part Heard.

List for further hearing on 03.12.2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER